
 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Sabre

ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 12/8/2024 Group I Values Group II Values

PLACE CAT NAME BTH DIVISION

ROLLING 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

1 A Schoonover, William 1990 Utah-Southern Idaho 554.812 100 0 263.636 191.176

2 Kaplan, Abe 2008 N. Carolina 551.934 100 92.308 227.273 132.353

3 B Hanssen, Noah 2000 Maryland 550.000 0 0 300 250

4 Tyler, Gregory 1988 Orange Coast 487.114 84.615 66.67 218.182 117.647

5 A Badeaux, Nicholas 1997 North TX 375.976 61.538 50 190.909 73.529

6 reeve, kevin 1988 Southern CA 202.115 87.5 84.615 30 0

7 Alqallaf, Tariq 1968 KUW 175.000 100 75 0 0

8 A Swauger, Rick 1956 Columbus OH 113.462 75 38.462 0 0

9 Long, Sam 1991 Colorado 69.231 69.231 0 0 0

10 Birt, Timothy 1960 Alabama 68.269 37.5 30.769 0 0

11 A Downing, James 1979 Colorado 53.846 53.846 0 0 0

12 A Kortenkamp, Tim M 1974 Central CA 46.154 46.154 0 0 0

13 Pevoto, Matthew 1994 North TX 40.385 25 15.385 0 0

14 A Moses, Cory 1994 Metropolitan NYC 23.077 23.077 0 0 0

15 Burch, Jr., Stephen 1988 Long Island 12.500 12.5 0 0 0

16 Kane, Frank 1991 Colorado 7.692 7.692 0 0 0



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Sabre

DOMESTIC As of: 12/8/24

CHR - DEC 2024 CHR - FEB 2024
CHR - 

NATLS 2024

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Schoonover, William np 0 np 0 1 100

Kaplan, Abe 1 100 2 83.33 2 92.308

Hanssen, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0

Tyler, Gregory np 0 3 66.67 3 84.615

Badeaux, Nicholas 5 50 np 0 6 61.538

reeve, kevin 2 87.5 3 66.67 3 84.615

Alqallaf, Tariq 3 75 1 100 np 0

Swauger, Rick 3 75 5 33.33 9 38.462

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 5 69.231

Birt, Timothy 6 37.5 6 16.67 10 30.769

Downing, James np 0 np 0 7 53.846

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 8 46.154

Pevoto, Matthew 7 25 np 0 12 15.385

Moses, Cory np 0 np 0 11 23.077

Burch, Jr., Stephen 8 12.5 np 0 np 0

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 13 7.692



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Sabre

WORLD CUP/GRAND PRIX

#'s in ( ) = Rolling Pts Only

Cardiff 

GBR 2024

Sao Paolo 

BRA 2024 Zonals 2024

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Schoonover, William 27 105 5 191.176 5 263.636

Kaplan, Abe 38 22.5 9 132.353 9 227.273

Hanssen, Noah 16 62.5 1 250 1 300

Tyler, Gregory 36 37.5 10 117.647 10 218.182

Badeaux, Nicholas 39.5 11.25 13 73.529 13 190.909

reeve, kevin 37 30 np 0 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0 np 0

Swauger, Rick np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0 np 0

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0

Moses, Cory np 0 np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0 np 0

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 np 0



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Sabre

WORLD CUP/GRAND PRIXAs of: 12/8/24

#'s in ( ) = Rolling Pts Only

Warsaw 

POL 2024 Pisa ITA 2024

Nakhon 

THA 2023
WORLDS 

Paris FRA 2024

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Schoonover, William np 0 np 0 np 0 13 50

Kaplan, Abe np 0 18 68.182 np 0 np 0

Hanssen, Noah 9 68.182 np 0 np 0 10 109.375

Tyler, Gregory 22 48 np 0 37 23.077 np 0

Badeaux, Nicholas np 0 np 0 35 38.462 np 0

reeve, kevin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Swauger, Rick np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Moses, Cory np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0


